1©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. Revison B,   February 8, 2016
General Description
The 850S1201 is a low skew12:1 Single-ended Clock Multiplexer.
The 850S1201 has 12 selectable single-ended clock inputs and 1
single- ended clock output. The device operates up to 250MHz and
is packaged in a 20 TSSOP package.
Features
• 12:1 single-ended multiplexer

11©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. Revison B,   February 8, 2016
850S1201 Datasheet
Ordering Information
Table 8. Ordering Information
NOTE: Parts that are ordered with an "LF" suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
850S1201BGILF ICS0S1201BIL “Lead-Free” 20 Lead TSSOP Tube -40C to 85C
850S1201BGILFT ICS0S1201BIL “Lead-Free” 20 Lead TSSOP Tape & Reel -40C to 85C
12©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. Revison B,   February 8, 2016
850S1201 Datasheet
Revision History Sheet
Rev Table Page Description of Change Date
A
T5A, T5B
T8
5, 6
11
AC Characteristics Table - added thermal note.
Ordering Information Table - correct Part/Order Number from 850S1201AGILF/T to
850S1201BGILF/T.
1/4/10
B
1 General Description - deleted HiperClocks logo.